#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GN Netcom, Inc.		05/04/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GN US, Inc.	
Street Address:	77 Northeastern Boulevard	
City:	Nashua	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03062	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1900419	JABRA

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (213)680-6499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 213-229-8462

Email: diane.lambillotte@bingham.com

Correspondent Name: Diane M. Lambillotte

Address Line 1: Three Embarcadero Center

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2379690007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Diane M. Lambillotte
Signature:	/diane m. lambillotte/
Date:	02/12/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003718 FRAME: 0001

900098929

Total Attachments: 3 source=GN Netcom to GN US#page1.tif source=GN Netcom to GN US#page2.tif source=GN Netcom to GN US#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003718 FRAME: 0002

## Delaware

### The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "GN NETCOM, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GN NETCOM, INC." TO "GN US, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2007, AT 4:46 O'CLOCK P.M.

070766691



Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5804797

DATE: 06-29-07

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 003718 FRAME: 0003

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:48 PM 05/04/2007 FILED 04:46 PM 05/04/2007 SRV 070523799 - 3231335 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF GN Netcont, Ltc.

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "corporation") is: GN Nettorn, Inc.
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation is hereby amended to read as follows:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is: GN US, Inc.

- 3. The amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted and written consent has been given in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- The effective time of the amendment herein certified shall be upon filing with the Secretary of State of Delaware.

Dated:

By:

Toon Bouten, Chairman of the Board

PHL,3547101.1/pmi001-239219

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003718 FRAME: 0004



The Secretary of State of Delaware issued a certificate for GN US, INC. whose file number is 3231335 on 06/29/2007 under request number 070766691 for authentication number 5804797.



Back

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003718 FRAME: 0005

**RECORDED: 02/12/2008**